UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0629315025 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/20/2006 11:55 AM Pg: 1 of 3

ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION

DOCID#000820078712005N

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That Encore Credit Corp. of the County of VENTURA and State of CALIFORNIA, for and in consideration of one dollar, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release, convey and quit-claim unto:

Name(s)....:

RYNE TERESI

Property

373 MIAMI STREET,

P.I.N. 31-35-205-016

Address....:

PARK FOREST,IL 60466

heir, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title interest, claim, or den and whatsoever it may have acquired in, through, or by a certain mortgage bearing the date 07/20/2004 and recorde in the Recorder's Office of COOK county, in the State of Illinois in Book N/A of Official Records Page N/A as Doorment Number 421219059, to the premises therein described as situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois as follows, to wit:

Legal Description Attached.

together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belong or appertaining.

WITNESS my hand this 19 day of September, 2006.

Encore Credit Corp.

Lillie Sutton

Assistant Secretary

593 my

0629315025 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF CALL CAMIA

COUNTY OF VENTURA

I, Janine Bruce a notary public in and for the said County, in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Lillie Sutton, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 19 day of September, 2006.



Janine Bruce, Notary public Commission expired 10/08/2009

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Mail Recorded Satisfaction To:

RYNE TERESI 373 Miami St Park Forest, IL 60466

Prepared By:

Rene Rosales

ReconTrust Company, N.A. 1330 W. Southern Ave.

MS: TPSA-88

Tempe, AZ 85282-4545

(800) 540-2684

0629315025 Page: 3 of 3

(P) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey 1 Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, the following described property located in the COUNTY [Type of Recording Jurisdiction]

of Crok

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

LOT 3 IN GLOCK 96 IN THE VALLEY OF PARK FOREST AREA #4 BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 35 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 36, JOUNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED 6-25-51 AS DOC. 15107640 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Soot Conna

Parcel ID Number: 31-35-205-016 373 Miami Street Park Forest ("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of [Street]

[City], Plinois 60466

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby convey a and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. 126965

6(IL) (0010).01

Initials: PT

Form 3014 1/01

Page 3 of 15